504049663 10/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4096325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER MARES	08/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ODOBO LIMITED		
Street Address:	SUITE 23 PORTLAND HOUSE		
Internal Address:	GLACIS ROAD		
City:	GIBRALTAR		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	GX11 1AA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13585608		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	171938
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Snyder/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4497145_1#page1.tif

PATENT 504049663 REEL: 040009 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Peter Mares	(2)		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		the unc	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ dersigned, the receipt and sufficiency and hereby does assign, transfer and	of which are hereby acknow		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Odobo Limited			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) Suite 23 Portland House, Glacis road, Gibraltar, GX11 1AA			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reland reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR I	PROVIDING GAMBLING G	AMES	
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 171938), filed on even o	late herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 13/58:	5,608		
	Identification for			Marum and an area		
	filed applications	filed	August 14, 2012		or patent for the invention and also	
reexami resulting entire in this assi	r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to gament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herely or desirable in order to co	onal Converse to perform the States or izes and the said A hat he or some grants I mply with	requests the Commissioner of the lassignee, as Assignee of the entire is the has not executed, and will not essignor's heirs, successors, assigns a	Property or similar agreement be necessary to obtain, maint U.S. Patent and Trademark Conterest, and covenants that be xecute, any agreement(s) in and legal representatives. insert on this assignment and trademark Office for	ts. ain or confirm by reissue or Office to issue any and all patents to or she has full right to convey the conflict herewith, and agrees that they further identification that may be recordation of this document.	
	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			, ,	
Date	17 Aug 2016		Inventor Signature	Thum	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	7.	(SEAL)	
Date		p -1	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	******		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	u-Australian v		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			_			
Date						
neither,	This assignment should pro then it should be signed bef	eferably be ore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public et two witnesses who also sign here	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U	.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date			Witness			

PATENT REEL: 040009 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 10/13/2016